Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monroe Fluid Technology, Inc.		12/11/2008	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MFT Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	36 Draffin Road	
City:	Hilton	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14468	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1449196	MONROE
Registration Number:	1757916	MONROE FLUID TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	0828742	COOL-TOOL
Registration Number:	1724935	COOL-TOOL II
Registration Number:	1726932	ASTRO-CUT 2001
Registration Number:	1418950	X-15
Registration Number:	0853048	PRIME-CUT
Registration Number:	0972176	CHOICE-CUT
Registration Number:	1418091	GLASGRIND
Registration Number:	1222300	MONROE RI
Registration Number:	1647161	MONROE SUPER-SYNTHETIC
Registration Number:	0971179	MR. COOL-TOOL
Registration Number:	1600265	BRAND X
Registration Number:	1479269	WHITE LIGHTNIN'
		TPADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003945 FRAME: 0681

l _i	11	
Registration Number:	1417137	GRIME STOPPER
Registration Number:	1222297	HAND-JOB
Serial Number:	77516471	VERYGREEN
Registration Number:	0978007	MR. COOL-TOOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)209-0672

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (412) 297-4900

Email: iptrademark@cohenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Christine W. Trebilcock, Cohen & Grigsby

Address Line 1: 625 Liberty Avenue

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8090.0005 (ASSIGN)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine W. Trebilcock
Signature:	/Christine W. Trebilcock/
Date:	03/04/2009

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed Trademark Assignment from Monroe Fluid Technology to MFT Acquisition Corp#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment from Monroe Fluid Technology to MFT Acquisition Corp#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment from Monroe Fluid Technology to MFT Acquisition Corp#page3.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment from Monroe Fluid Technology to MFT Acquisition Corp#page4.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment from Monroe Fluid Technology to MFT Acquisition Corp#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003945 FRAME: 0682

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

<u>WHEREAS</u>, Monroe Fluid Technology, Inc., a New York corporation, having a principal place of business at 36 Draffin Road, Hilton, New York 14468 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Marks"), and

<u>WHEREAS</u>, MFT Acquisition Corp., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a principal place of business at 36 Draffin Road, Hilton, New York 14468 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks including the registrations and applications therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business associated and symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to sue and recover for damages and profits in connection with any past, present or future infringement or dilution.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing.

This Agreement can be executed simultaneously in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which shall constitute together but one and the same instrument.

<u>IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF</u>, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed effective as of the 12th day of December 2008.

1412772_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003945 FRAME: 0683

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Monroe Fluid Technology, l	nc.
By: Signature Name: Scott J. Silloway Title: President	
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE	
appeared SCOTT J. SILLOWAY, who acknowl Technology, Inc., a New York corporation, and the	mber, 2008, before me, the undersigned officer, personally ledged himself/herself to be the President of Monroe Fluid nat, in his/her capacity as such officer, he/she is authorized ent for the purposes therein contained by signing his/her
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto se	et my hand and official seal.
Sworn to and subscribed to before me this ${rac{1}{2}}$ d	ay of December, 2008
	Harn Sland Notary Public
Assignee: MFT Acquisition Corp. By: Signature	KAREN SCHAEFER Notary Public, State of New York Monroe County Commission Expires 3/31/201
Name: Title:	
COMMONWEALTH OFCOUNTY OF	
On this, the day of	, 2008, before me, the undersigned officer, personally
appeared of MFT Acquisition capacity as such officer, he/she is authorized to purposes therein contained by signing his/her nan	, 2008, before me, the undersigned officer, personally, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the Corp., a Pennsylvania corporation, and that, in his/her of executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment for the net thereto.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto se	et my hand and official seal.
Sworn to and subscribed to before me this day	of, 2008
	Notary Public

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Monroe Fluid Technology, Inc.
Bv:
By: Signature
Name
Title:
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
On this, the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.
Sworn to and subscribed to before me this day of, 2008
Notary Public
Assignee: MFT Acquisition Corp. By:
On this, the day of, 2008, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared who acknowledged himself/herself to be the of MFT Acquisition Corp., a Pennsylvania corporation, and that, in his/her capacity as such officer, he/she is authorized to executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment for the purposes therein contained by signing his/her name thereto.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.
Sworn to and subscribed to before me this

CG_1412772_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003945 FRAME: 0685

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG. NO.	COUNTRY
MONROE	1,449,196	United States
MONROE FLUID	1,757,916	United States
TECHNOLOGY & Design		
COOL-TOOL	828,742	United States
COOL-TOOL II	1,724,935	United States
ASTRO-CUT 2001	1,726,932	United States
X-15	1,418,950	United States
PRIME-CUT	853,048	United States
CHOICE-CUT	972,176	United States
GLASGRIND	1,418,091	United States
MONROE RI	1,222,300	United States
MONROE SUPER-	1,647,161	United States
SYNTHETIC		
MR. COOL-TOOL	971,179	United States
MR. COOL-TOOL & Design	978,007	United States
BRAND X	1,600,265	United States
WHITE LIGHTENIN'	1,479,269	United States
GRIMESTOPPER & Design	1,417,137	United States
HAND-JOB	1,222,297	United States
MONROE FLUID	410,715	Canada
TECHNOLOGY & Design		
COOL-TOOL II	403,087	Canada
ASTRO-CUT 2001	403,086	Canada
MONROE FLUID	578,738	China
TECHNOLOGY & Design		
ASTRO-CUT 2001	587,993	China
MONROE FLUID	314,044	Indonesia
TECHNOLOGY & Design		
MONROE FLUID	314,045	Indonesia
TECHNOLOGY & Design		
COOL-TOOL II	315,827	Indonesia
COOL-TOOL II	315,828	Indonesia
ASTRO-CUT 2001	313,991	Indonesia
ASTRO-CUT 2001	313,990	Indonesia
MONROE FLUID	3,140,188	Japan
TECHNOLOGY & Design		
ASTRO-CUT 2001	3,017,561	Japan

MARK	REG. NO.	COUNTRY
MONROE FLUID	424,582	Mexico
TECHNOLOGY & Design		
COOL-TOOL II	420,613	Mexico
MONROE FLUID	265,719	South Korea
TECHNOLOGY & Design		
MONROE FLUID	578,738	Taiwan
TECHNOLOGY & Design		
COOL-TOOL II	587,983	Taiwan

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	APPLN. NO.	COUNTRY
VERYGREEN	77/516,471	United States
COOL-TOOL II	81-022121	China
COOL-TOOL II	107896/1992	Japan
ASTRO-CUT 2001	139,573	Mexico
COOL-TOOL II	92-12390	South Korea
ASTRO-CUT 2001	92-12391	South Korea

1412772_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003945 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 03/04/2009